
 
 

Parents’ and Carers’ Calendar 2024-2025 
 

The purpose of this calendar is to provide parents and carers with a quick and broad overview of the key days and 
dates when students need to be at college. The overall term dates for the college do not always coincide with when 

students need to be at college (due to INSET days, study leave, etc.). 

The college’s main, online calendar can be found from the home page of the BHASVIC website, 
so please check there for greater detail about exam schedules and other key events. 

 

Autumn Term - 1st half 2024 

Thursday 29 August A1 & ESOL Enrolment 
Friday 30 August A1 & ESOL Enrolment 

Monday 2 September 
A2 Remote Enrolment & Lessons Day 
A1 Students do not start lessons until Welcome Day (9 September) 

Thursday 5 September A2 Students mini-lessons and tutorial workshops onsite 

Monday 9 September 
A1 Welcome Morning from 8:30; A1 lessons start at 12.30.  
A2 study leave all day 

Tuesday 10 September Normal timetable for all students from 8:30  
Friday 25 October 1st half Autumn Term finishes 

 

Monday 28 October 2024 – Friday 1 November 2024 
Half-term Holiday 

 

Autumn Term - 2nd half 2024 

Monday 4 November 2nd half Autumn Term starts. Normal timetables for all students 

Tuesday 12 November 
Reading week: Tuesday to Friday.   
A1 students Progress Review 1-1 meetings (online)  
A2 students attend Personal Development workshops (onsite)  

Wednesday 12 November All students Study Leave 

Thursday 13 November All students Study Leave 

Friday 15 November 
A1 students Progress Review 1-1 meetings (online)  
A2 students attend Personal Development workshops (onsite) 

Monday 18 November All Students begin normal timetable again 
Wednesday 18 December Autumn Term ends for Students 15:45 

 

Thursday 19 December 2024 – Friday 3 January 2025 
Christmas Holiday 

 

Spring Term - 1st half 2025 

Monday 6 January 1st half Spring Term starts 

Friday 14 February 1st half Spring Term ends 
 

Monday 17 February 2025 – Friday 21 February 2025 
Half-term Holiday 

 



Spring Term - 2nd half 2025 

Monday 24 February 2nd Half Spring Term starts 

Tuesday 18 March 
A1 students attend Personal Development workshops (onsite) 
A2 students Progress Review 1-1 meetings (online) 

Wednesday 19 March 
A1 students attend Personal Development workshops (onsite) 
A2 students Progress Review 1-1 meetings (online) 

Wednesday 2 April Progress Reviews published to parents and carers 

Friday 4 April 2nd half Spring Term ends 

 

Monday 7 April 2025 – Thursday 17 April 2025 
Easter Holiday 

 

Summer Term - 1st half 2025 

Friday  18 April Bank Holiday – College closed 

Monday 21 April Bank Holiday – College closed 
Tuesday 22 April 1st half Summer Term starts 

Wednesday 23 April A1 summer exams begin for small subjects 

Monday 28 April A1 Study Leave & other summer exams begin 

Friday 9 May 
A1 Last day of summer exams 

A2 Leavers Fair 

Monday 12 May 
A1 students normal timetable this week 
A2 Study Leave and National Exams begin 

Monday 19 May A1 Progression week activities online / onsite / offsite all week 

Friday 23 May 1st half Summer Term ends 
 

Monday 26 May 2025 – Friday 30 May 2025 
Half-term Holiday  

 

Summer Term - 2nd half 2025 

Monday 2 June A1 students normal timetable 

Wednesday 11 June 
National Exams Contingency Afternoon only - candidates must be available to 
sit an exam on this date should there have been a problem with any earlier 
exam 

Thursday 12 June A1 Summer Exam Results Day  

Friday 20 June ESOL courses end 

Wednesday 25 June 
National Exams Contingency Day - candidates must be available to sit an exam 

on this date should there have been a problem with any earlier exam 

Thursday 26 June  
Moving On Day for Year 11 Applicants 
A1 Study Leave 

Monday 7 July 
A1 Skills Week begins. Students on work experience or BHASVIC residential 
trips. Continue all week to Friday 11 July (Careers Enrichment Day) 

Friday 11 July Careers Enrichment Day (last day of A1 Skills Week) 

Tuesday 15 July Summer term ends for A1 students – lessons end at 15.45 

Wednesday 16 July Year 10 Taster Day 

 
 


